entity organized under the laws of Delaware (SPQS the "Advisor") (each, a “Party,” together, the 
“Parties”). This Agreement supersedes and terminates any other agreement the Company has or 
had with Advisor. 

WHEREAS, the Company desires to raise capital through an Initial Token Offering in the 
amount of Twenty-Five Million and 00/100 ($25,000,000) Dollars (the “ITO”) of utility tokens 
carrying specific limited license and use rights and privileges within its “alienride2earn” 
platform (the “Token”)(the “Platform”);  

WHEREAS, Advisor provides strategic consulting and advisory services with respect to

[...]

to fully do all things reasonably necessary in the conduct of its business to fulfill 
the purpose of the Joint Venture. 

3. Capital Contributions. To adequately capitalize the Joint Venture, the Parties agree as 

follows: 

a. Advisor shall extend a secured revolving line of credit to the Joint Venture in an 
amount up to Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand and 00/100 ($250,000/00) 
Dollars in substantially the same form as Annex B hereto (the “Note”). As 
General Partner, advances made under the Note together with the use of the 
proceeds thereof shall be at the General Partner’s full and absolute discretion in 
accordance with fulfilling the purpose of the Joint Venture.